NORTH RIDGEVILLE CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING MINUTES March 18, 2024

CALL TO ORDER:

President Jacobs called the Monday, March 18, 2024, Public Hearing to order at 6:45 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

Led by President Jacobs.

ROLL CALL:

Present were Council members President Jason Jacobs, Holly A. Swenk, Eric Shaffer, Bruce Abens, Clifford Winkel, Georgia Awig, and Martin DeVries.

Also present were Mayor Kevin Corcoran, and Assistant Clerk of Council Fijabi Gallam.

President Jacobs remarked that a public hearing is needed when there is a zoning amendment request.

This public hearing is being held to consider the following:

2024-31

2024-31 An Ordinance Amending Section 1268.02 Of The North Ridgeville Codified Ordinances to eliminate truck terminals from the list of conditional uses in the B-3 Highway Commercial District.

(Introduced by Mayor Corcoran)

No input was provided by the City Council, the Administration, or the public.

ADJOURNMENT:

President Jacobs adjourned the Public Hearing at 6:48 p.m.

Approval of minutes on April 1, 2024:

Jason R. Jacobs

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

Nicholas Ciofani

CLERK OF COUNCIL